Date/Time
6/29/17 1:17
6/29/17 1:30
6/29/17 2:48
6/29/17 5:37
6/29/17 6:41
6/29/17 7:31
6/29/17 8:06
6/29/17 8:06
6/29/17 8:12
6/29/17 9:44
6/29/17 9:55
6/29/17  10:04

Case #

17-01644

17-01645

17-01646

17-01647

17-01648

UCPD

Category

DISORDERLY
CONDUCT

MAINTENANCE ISSUE

ALL OTHER
OFFENSES

TRAFFIC STOP

WELFARE CHECK

PEDESTRIAN STOP

MISC. SERVICE

ALL OTHER
OFFENSES

VEHICLE CODE
VIOLATION

TRAFFIC STOP

ALL OTHER
OFFENSES

MEDICAL EVENT

erkeley

rtmen

Incident Description

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

CAMPUS CONDITION
-ELEVATOR

VIOLATION OF
PROBATION

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK WELFARE- 911
CALL

PEDESTRIAN STOP

LOST UC KEYS

TRESPASS - REAL PROP
OR STRUCTURE W/OUT
OWNER CONSENT

VEHICLE CODE
VIOLATION

TRAFFIC STOP

DISTURBING THE PEACE

INJURY OR ILLNESS

DAILY CRIME LOG

06/29/2017

Location

DWIGHT / HILLEGASS

LIFE SCIENCE ADDITION

2517 DURANT

CHANN CIRLE

LIFE SCIENCE ADDITION

CROSSROADS

BARROWS HALL

UVA-136

LOWER SPROUL GARAGE

PROSPECT LOT

PEOPLES PARK

LATIMER HALL

to

06/29/2017

Synopsis

OCCD 06/29/2017, 01:17 HOURS
MCCLUNG, RORY (MW-34-O) ARRESTED FOR BEING DRUNK IN
PUBLIC AND PROBATION VIOLATION, DWIGHT/HILLEGASS TO BPD

JAIL.

OCCD 06/29/2017, 02:49 HRS

HARRIS, MATTHEW (MW-27-O) ARRESTED FOR PROBATION
VIOLATION AND VIOLATION OF A COURT ORDER, 2517 DURANT TO

BPD JAIL.

OCCD 06/29/2017, 08:07 HRS

(MXA-E) REPORTS THE LOSS OF 2 UC KEYS, BARROWS HALL.

OCCD BTWN UNK TIME 5/31/17 AND 6/29/17 08:06 HRS
(MH-47-E) REPORTS UNKNOWN TRESPASSER, UVA-136 #793.

OCCD 06/29/2017, 10:04 HRS

(FF-55-E) VICTIM OF ILLNESS, LATIMER HALL TO OAKLAND KAISER

VIA BFD.

Disposition

CLOSED BY ARREST

CLOSED

CLOSED BY ARREST

WARNING ISSUED

CLOSED

FIELD
IDENTIFICATION
CARD

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

WARNING ISSUED

CLOSED

CLOSED



Date/Time

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

10:16

10:10

10:35

11:00

12:11

12:11

13:25

14:03

14:07

14:46

14:48

14:55

14:59

15:04

15:27

Case #

17-01650

17-01649

17-01651

17-01652

17-01653

Category

MISC. SERVICE

MISC. SERVICE

WELFARE CHECK

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

TRAFFIC STOP

LARCENY/THEFT

OUTSIDE ASSIST

WELFARE CHECK

WELFARE CHECK

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

MISC. SERVICE

WELFARE CHECK

MISC. SERVICE

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

PEDESTRIAN STOP

Incident Description

PROPERTY DAMAGE

CIVILADVICE

CHECK WELFARE- 911
CALL

SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCE

TRAFFIC STOP

GRAND THEFT -BIKE
REPORT

OUTSIDE ASSIST - BPD

WELFARE CHECK

CHECK WELFARE- 911
CALL

SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCE

LOST PROPERTY

CHECK WELFARE- 911
CALL

LOST UC KEYS

SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCE

SUSPECT STOP

Location

730 KINKEAD WAY

EAST ASIAN LIBRARY

ANNA HEAD

CAMPANILE WAY

CHAN SHATT

UNIT-2

BANCROFT PIEDMONT

UNIT-3 PRIESTLY

CESAR CHAVEZ CENTER

WEST CIRCLE

ETCHEVERRY HALL

2650 HASTE ST

AC TRANSIT

DURANT TWDS TELE

2538 DURANT

Synopsis

OCCD 06/29/2017, 1016 HRS
(MWA-E) REPORTS PROPERTY DAMAGE TO THREE VEHICLES VIA
FALLEN TREE BRANCH, 730 KINKEAD, UVA.

OCCD 6/28/17 1930 HRS- 6/29/17 0900 HRS
(MW-18-S) REPORTS THE THEFT OF SILVER 21SPEED TREK CROSSRIP
MEN'S BICYCLE, UNIT-2 E/ BIKE CAGE, LOSS $1250.

OCCD 06/29/2017, 14:03 HRS
(FH-17-S) VICTIM OF ILLNESS, UNIT-3 PRIESTLY TO ABH VIA BFD.

OCCD 6/26/17, 11:00-11:05 HRS
(FK-19-S) REPORTS THE LOSS OF HER WHITE SAMSUNG GALAXY
NOTE 5, ETCHEVERRY HALL. LOSS $300

OCCD 06/29/2017, 14:59 HRS
(MXA-S) REPORTS THE LOSS OF 1 UC KEY, LEWIS HALL.

Disposition

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED BY CITATION

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

CLOSED

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED
UNDER

INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

CLOSED



Date/Time

6/29/17  15:48
6/29/17  15:49
6/29/17  16:43
6/29/17  18:40
6/29/17  18:41
6/29/17  19:08
6/29/17  19:11
6/29/17  19:23
6/29/17  19:56
6/29/17  21:46
6/29/17  22:20
6/29/17  22:20
6/29/17  22:43
6/29/17  23:49

Case #

17-01655

17-01654

17-01656

17-01657

17-01658

17-01659

Category

OTHER ASSAULTS

MISC. SERVICE

MEDICAL EVENT

WELFARE CHECK

MISSING PERSON

PEDESTRIAN STOP
MISC. SERVICE

MEDICAL EVENT

MEDICAL EVENT

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

WELFARE CHECK

MEDICAL EVENT

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

OUTSIDE ASSIST

Incident Description

SPOUSAL/COHAB ABUSE

(MISD)

LOST UC KEYS

INJURY OR ILLNESS

CHECK WELFARE- 911
CALL

MISSING JUVENILE

SUSPECT STOP

CIVILADVICE

INJURY OR ILLNESS

MENTALLY ILL
COMMITMENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON -
REPORT

CHECK WELFARE- 911
CALL

INJURY OR ILLNESS

SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCE

OUTSIDE ASSIST - BPD

Location

PEOPLES PARK

CAMPUS

PEOPLES PARK

ANNA HEAD

LIBERTY SHIP RED OAK

TELE BANCROFT

LI KA SHING

LATIMER HALL

PEOPLES PARK

VALLEY LIFE SCIENCE BLDG

MEMORIAL STADIUM

REC SPRT FAC

UNIVERSITY VILLAGE
ALBANY

SHATTUCK / ADDISON

Synopsis

OCCD 6/29/17, 1548 HRS

MOLNARBROCK, THOMAS (MW-19-O) ARRESTED FOR COHABITANT
BATTERY AND MAKING CRIMINAL THREATS, PEOPLES PARK TO
SANTA RITA JAIL.

(MB-23-S) VICTIM OF ASSAULT VIA CROWBAR, PEOPLES PARK TO
ABH VIA BFD.

SUSPECT: MALE, WHITE, 30-40, 510, MED BUILD, SHORT DARK HAIR,
GOATEE, DIRTY BAGGY BLUE DENIM JACKET, TORN BLUE JEANS OR
SHORTS.

OCCD 06/26/2017, UNK TIME.
(MXA-E) REPORTS THE LOSS OF 2 UC KEYS, UC CAMPUS.

OCCD 06/29/2017, 16:43 HRS
(FWA-E), (FWA-E) AND (MWA-E) VICTIMS OF INJURY VIA EXPOSURE,
PEOPLES PARK. WILL SEEK OWN MEDICAL ATTENTION.

OCCD 06/29/2017, 19:23 HRS
(MO-18-S) VICTIM OF INJURY, 202 LATIMER HALL. BFD RESPONDED,
VICTIM TRANSPORTED TO ABH VIA UCPD.

OCCD 06/29/2017, 22:03 HRS
(FW-49-O) TRANSPORTED FOR PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATION, PEOPLE'S
PARK TO JGP VIA PARAMEDIC PLUS.

OCCD 6/29/2017, 22:20 HRS
(MZ-18-S) VICTIM OF INJURY, RSF. BFD RESPONDED, WILL SEEK
OWN MEDICAL TREATMENT.

Disposition

CLOSED BY ARREST

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED
CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED



Date/Time

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/29/17

23:53

23:55

23:56

23:59

Case #

17-01660

17-01662

Category
OUTSIDE ASSIST
ALARM

AGGRAVATED
ASSAULTS

MAINTENANCE ISSUE

Incident Description

OUTSIDE ASSIST
-MISCELLANEOUS

EMERGENCY ALARM

ASSAULT WITH DEADLY
WEAPON

CARDKEY SERVICE CALL

Location

THOUSE

DOE LIBRARY

PEOPLES PARK

EVANS HALL

Synopsis

OCCD 06/29/2017, 23:53 HRS
(MO-23-0) VICTIM OF INJURY, IFO I HOUSE TO ABH VIA BFD.

OCCD 06/21/2017, 12:00 HOURS
(MB-49-0) VICTIM OF ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON VIA BRICK,
PEOPLE'S PARK. SUSPECT: MW, 602, 175, MED BUILD, BALD.

Disposition

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED



