

DAILY CRIME LOG

06/29/2017

to 06/29/2017

Date/Time	Case #	Category	Incident Description	Location	Synopsis	Disposition
6/29/17 1:17	17-01644	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	DRUNK IN PUBLIC	DWIGHT / HILLEGASS	OCCD 06/29/2017, 01:17 HOURS MCCLUNG, RORY (MW-34-O) ARRESTED FOR BEING DRUNK IN PUBLIC AND PROBATION VIOLATION, DWIGHT/HILLEGASS TO BPD JAIL.	CLOSED BY ARREST
6/29/17 1:30		MAINTENANCE ISSUE	CAMPUS CONDITION -ELEVATOR	LIFE SCIENCE ADDITION		CLOSED
6/29/17 2:48	17-01645	ALL OTHER OFFENSES	VIOLATION OF PROBATION	2517 DURANT	OCCD 06/29/2017, 02:49 HRS HARRIS, MATTHEW (MW-27-O) ARRESTED FOR PROBATION VIOLATION AND VIOLATION OF A COURT ORDER, 2517 DURANT TO BPD JAIL.	CLOSED BY ARREST
6/29/17 5:37		TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	CHANN CIRLE		WARNING ISSUED
6/29/17 6:41		WELFARE CHECK	CHECK WELFARE- 911 CALL	LIFE SCIENCE ADDITION		CLOSED
6/29/17 7:31		PEDESTRIAN STOP	PEDESTRIAN STOP	CROSSROADS		FIELD IDENTIFICATION CARD
6/29/17 8:06	17-01646	MISC. SERVICE	LOST UC KEYS	BARROWS HALL	OCCD 06/29/2017, 08:07 HRS (MXA-E) REPORTS THE LOSS OF 2 UC KEYS, BARROWS HALL.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
6/29/17 8:06	17-01647	ALL OTHER OFFENSES	TRESPASS - REAL PROP OR STRUCTURE W/OUT OWNER CONSENT	UVA-136	OCCD BTWN UNK TIME 5/31/17 AND 6/29/17 08:06 HRS (MH-47-E) REPORTS UNKNOWN TRESPASSER, UVA-136 #793.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
6/29/17 8:12		VEHICLE CODE VIOLATION	VEHICLE CODE VIOLATION	LOWER SPROUL GARAGE		CLOSED
6/29/17 9:44		TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	PROSPECT LOT		WARNING ISSUED
6/29/17 9:55		ALL OTHER OFFENSES	DISTURBING THE PEACE	PEOPLES PARK		CLOSED
6/29/17 10:04	17-01648	MEDICAL EVENT	INJURY OR ILLNESS	LATIMER HALL	OCCD 06/29/2017, 10:04 HRS (FF-55-E) VICTIM OF ILLNESS, LATIMER HALL TO OAKLAND KAISER VIA BFD.	CLOSED

Date/Ti	me Case#	Category	Incident Description	Location	Synopsis	Disposition
6/29/17	10:16 17-01650	MISC. SERVICE	PROPERTY DAMAGE	730 KINKEAD WAY	OCCD 06/29/2017, 1016 HRS (MWA-E) REPORTS PROPERTY DAMAGE TO THREE VEHICLES VIA FALLEN TREE BRANCH, 730 KINKEAD, UVA.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
6/29/17	10:10	MISC. SERVICE	CIVIL ADVICE	EAST ASIAN LIBRARY		CLOSED
6/29/17	10:35	WELFARE CHECK	CHECK WELFARE- 911 CALL	ANNA HEAD		CLOSED
6/29/17	11:00	SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE	CAMPANILE WAY		CLOSED
6/29/17	12:11	TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	CHAN SHATT		CLOSED BY CITATION
6/29/17	12:11 17-01649	LARCENY/THEFT	GRAND THEFT -BIKE REPORT	UNIT-2	OCCD 6/28/17 1930 HRS- 6/29/17 0900 HRS (MW-18-S) REPORTS THE THEFT OF SILVER 21SPEED TREK CROSSRIP MEN'S BICYCLE, UNIT-2 E/ BIKE CAGE, LOSS \$1250.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
6/29/17	13:25	OUTSIDE ASSIST	OUTSIDE ASSIST - BPD	BANCROFT PIEDMONT		CLOSED
6/29/17	14:03 17-01651	WELFARE CHECK	WELFARE CHECK	UNIT-3 PRIESTLY	OCCD 06/29/2017, 14:03 HRS (FH-17-S) VICTIM OF ILLNESS, UNIT-3 PRIESTLY TO ABH VIA BFD.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
6/29/17	14:07	WELFARE CHECK	CHECK WELFARE- 911 CALL	CESAR CHAVEZ CENTER		CLOSED
6/29/17	14:46	SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE	WEST CIRCLE		CLOSED
6/29/17	14:48 17-01652	MISC. SERVICE	LOST PROPERTY	ETCHEVERRY HALL	OCCD 6/26/17, 11:00-11:05 HRS (FK-19-S) REPORTS THE LOSS OF HER WHITE SAMSUNG GALAXY NOTE 5, ETCHEVERRY HALL. LOSS \$300	UNDER INVESTIGATION
6/29/17	14:55	WELFARE CHECK	CHECK WELFARE- 911 CALL	2650 HASTE ST		CLOSED
6/29/17	14:59 17-01653	MISC. SERVICE	LOST UC KEYS	AC TRANSIT	OCCD 06/29/2017, 14:59 HRS (MXA-S) REPORTS THE LOSS OF 1 UC KEY, LEWIS HALL.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
6/29/17	15:04	SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE	DURANT TWDS TELE		CLOSED
6/29/17	15:27	PEDESTRIAN STOP	SUSPECT STOP	2538 DURANT		CLOSED

Date/Tii	пе	Case #	Category	Incident Description	Location	Synopsis	Disposition
6/29/17	15:48	17-01655	OTHER ASSAULTS	SPOUSAL/COHAB ABUSE (MISD)	PEOPLES PARK	OCCD 6/29/17, 1548 HRS MOLNARBROCK, THOMAS (MW-19-O) ARRESTED FOR COHABITANT BATTERY AND MAKING CRIMINAL THREATS, PEOPLES PARK TO SANTA RITA JAIL. (MB-23-S) VICTIM OF ASSAULT VIA CROWBAR, PEOPLES PARK TO ABH VIA BFD. SUSPECT: MALE, WHITE, 30-40, 510, MED BUILD, SHORT DARK HAIR, GOATEE, DIRTY BAGGY BLUE DENIM JACKET, TORN BLUE JEANS OR SHORTS.	CLOSED BY ARREST
6/29/17	15:49	17-01654	MISC. SERVICE	LOST UC KEYS	CAMPUS	OCCD 06/26/2017, UNK TIME. (MXA-E) REPORTS THE LOSS OF 2 UC KEYS, UC CAMPUS.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
6/29/17	16:43	17-01656	MEDICAL EVENT	INJURY OR ILLNESS	PEOPLES PARK	OCCD 06/29/2017, 16:43 HRS (FWA-E), (FWA-E) AND (MWA-E) VICTIMS OF INJURY VIA EXPOSURE, PEOPLES PARK. WILL SEEK OWN MEDICAL ATTENTION.	CLOSED
6/29/17	18:40		WELFARE CHECK	CHECK WELFARE- 911 CALL	ANNA HEAD		CLOSED
6/29/17	18:41		MISSING PERSON	MISSING JUVENILE	LIBERTY SHIP RED OAK		CLOSED
6/29/17	19:08		PEDESTRIAN STOP	SUSPECT STOP	TELE BANCROFT		CLOSED
6/29/17	19:11		MISC. SERVICE	CIVIL ADVICE	LI KA SHING		CLOSED
6/29/17	19:23	17-01657	MEDICAL EVENT	INJURY OR ILLNESS	LATIMER HALL	OCCD 06/29/2017, 19:23 HRS (MO-18-S) VICTIM OF INJURY, 202 LATIMER HALL. BFD RESPONDED, VICTIM TRANSPORTED TO ABH VIA UCPD.	CLOSED
6/29/17	19:56	17-01658	MEDICAL EVENT	MENTALLY ILL COMMITMENT	PEOPLES PARK	OCCD 06/29/2017, 22:03 HRS (FW-49-O) TRANSPORTED FOR PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATION, PEOPLE'S PARK TO JGP VIA PARAMEDIC PLUS.	CLOSED
6/29/17	21:46		SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON - REPORT	VALLEY LIFE SCIENCE BLDG		CLOSED
6/29/17	22:20		WELFARE CHECK	CHECK WELFARE- 911 CALL	MEMORIAL STADIUM		CLOSED
6/29/17	22:20	17-01659	MEDICAL EVENT	INJURY OR ILLNESS	REC SPRT FAC	OCCD 6/29/2017, 22:20 HRS (MZ-18-S) VICTIM OF INJURY, RSF. BFD RESPONDED, WILL SEEK OWN MEDICAL TREATMENT.	CLOSED
6/29/17	22:43		SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE	UNIVERSITY VILLAGE ALBANY		CLOSED
6/29/17	23:49		OUTSIDE ASSIST	OUTSIDE ASSIST - BPD	SHATTUCK / ADDISON		CLOSED

Date/Time	Case #	Category	Incident Description	Location	Synopsis	Disposition
6/29/17 23	:53 17-01660	OUTSIDE ASSIST	OUTSIDE ASSIST -MISCELLANEOUS	I HOUSE	OCCD 06/29/2017, 23:53 HRS (MO-23-O) VICTIM OF INJURY, IFO I HOUSE TO ABH VIA BFD.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
6/29/17 23	:55	ALARM	EMERGENCY ALARM	DOE LIBRARY		CLOSED
6/29/17 23	5:56 17-01662	AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS	ASSAULT WITH DEADLY WEAPON	PEOPLES PARK	OCCD 06/21/2017, 12:00 HOURS (MB-49-O) VICTIM OF ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON VIA BRICK, PEOPLE S PARK. SUSPECT: MW, 602, 175, MED BUILD, BALD.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
6/29/17 23	:59	MAINTENANCE ISSUE	CARDKEY SERVICE CALL	EVANS HALL		CLOSED